OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 12/16/15)                       Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

Print Name:  Timothy J. Piland Title:  SSE
Special Seismic Certification Valid Up to:  SDS (g) =    See Above z/h =   See Above
Condition of Approval (if applicable):
OSP-0049-10
Timothy J Piland
09/13/2019
09/13/2019
OSP-0049-10
Page 3 of 15
Special Seismic Certification
OSHPD Preapproval (OSP-0049-10)
Liebert CW Product Line
Table 1a. Approved Unit List
Length (in) Width (in) Height (in)
114 kW UUT-3 (2010) 122 36 76
CW026DC* 26 kW Extrapolated 50 36 72
CW038DC* 38 kW Extrapolated 50 36 72
CW041DC1A1 41 kW UUT-2 (2017) 50 36 72
CW041DC* 41 kW Extrapolated 50 36 72
CW051DC* 51 kW Interpolated 74 36 72
CW060DC* 60 kW Interpolated 74 36 72
CW076DC* 76 kW Interpolated 99 36 72
CW084DC* 84 kW Interpolated 99 36 72
CW089DC* 89 kW Interpolated 122 36 76
CW106DC* 106 kW Interpolated 122 36 76
CW114DC* 114 kW Interpolated 122 36 76
CW146DC* 146 kW Interpolated 122 48 76
CW181DC* 181 kW Interpolated 122 48 76
CW440DC* 440 kW Interpolated 180 60 114
CW440DC1A1 440 kW UUT-2 (2016) 180 60 114
CW026DCSA3 26 kW UUT-1 (2010) 50 36 72
CW026DC* 26 kW Interpolated 50 36 72
CW038DC* 38 kW Interpolated 50 36 72
CW041DC* 41 kW Interpolated 50 36 72
CW051DC* 51 kW Interpolated 74 36 72
CW060DC* 60 kW Interpolated 74 36 72
CW076DC* 76 kW Interpolated 99 36 72
CW084DC* 84 kW Interpolated 99 36 72
CW089DC* 89 kW Interpolated 122 36 76
CW106DC* 106 kW Interpolated 122 36 76
CW114DC1A3 114 kW UUT-2 (2010) 122 36 76
CW114DC* 114 kW Interpolated 122 36 76
CW146DC* 146 kW Interpolated 122 48 76
CW181DC* 181 kW Interpolated 122 48 76
CW181DCHB3 181 kW UUT-4 (2010) 122 48 76
CW181DC1A1 181 kW UUT-3 (2017) 122 48 76
Table 1b. Approved Seismic Parameters and Mounting
S DS (g) z/h F p /W p (g) a p R p Ω 0
114 kW UUT-3 (2010) 2.00 1.00 1.50 2.5 6.0 2.0
CW026DC* 26 kW Extrapolated

ARIG-H
(g)
AFLX-V
(g)
ARIG-V
(g)
CBC 2016 AC 156 2.00 1.0
Frequency*
(Hz)
Base mount to steel fixture with six (6) steel angles with 1/8" x 6"long fillet weld to
unit and two (2) - 1/2" A325 bolt each angle (12 bolts total) to fixture.  Steel fixture
clamped to table.
UUT-3 (2010) Test Summary
Plenum
Height (in)
CW114UCSA3 114 kW
Rigid base
mount
122 36 76 36
Model Number

Height
(in)
X Front - Back 9.41
Y Side - Side 7.18
Z Vertical >33 Hz
* Frequencies are for units prior to ICC ES AC-156 testing.
Attachment Method Seismic Parameters
Seismic Enhancements
Unit connection to floorstand
Unit on the shake table Anchor Detail
Notes: The UUTs were full of contents during the test.
Unit Dimensions and Weight
UUT-2 (2017) Test Summary
Plenum
Height (in)
CW041DC1A1A964 41 kW
Rigid base
mount w/
floorstand
50 36 72 36

Height
(in)
X Front - Back 4.51
Y Side - Side 4.45
Z Vertical 13.20
* Frequencies are for units prior to ICC ES AC-156 testing.
Attachment Method Seismic Parameters
Seismic Enhancements
Unit connection to floorstand
Unit on the shake table Anchor Detail
Notes: The UUTs were full of contents during the test.
Unit Dimensions and Weight
UUT-3 (2017) Test Summary
Plenum
Height (in)
CW181DC1A1A193 181 kW
Isolated
base mount
w/ floorstand
122 48 76 18